Evaluates:  MAX17509 4.5V–16V,
Dual 3A Synchronous Buck Converter
MAX17509 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17509 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board to demonstrate the performance
of the MAX17509, a dual 3A, high-efficiency, synchronous
step-down DC-DC converter. The EV kit operates from a

678
C
B
A
8 7 6 1
D
DATE:
PROJECT TITLE:
DRAWING TITLE:
SIZE HARDWARE NUMBER:
ENGINEER:
BB
BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM) 6/16/15 Revision
Remarks QTY Component Manufacturer
(Reference Designators)  Per Description Part Number
C2 1 CAP CER 22UF 10V 10% X7R 1206 Murata GRM31CR71A226KE15 (10V, X7R, 10%)
C13 1 1uF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R71C105K
C14 1 2.2uF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic capacitor (0603) Murata GRM188R71A225K
C9, C10 2 CAP CER 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
C7, C12 2 0.1uF 10%, 16V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603) TDK C1608X7R1C104K
C5, C8 2 10uF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitors (1206) Murata GRM31CR71E106K
C4 1 CAP CER 100UF 6.3V 20% X5R 1206 TDK C3216X5R0J107M160AB
C3, C15, C16, C17 0 Not Installed, ceramic capacitors (1206)
C1, C6 0 Not Installed, ceramic capacitors (0603)
L2 1 1.5uH ±20%, 21.45mohm inductor (4mm x 4mm x 2.1mm)